
Idaho Transportation Department
Annual Length Distribution for 2019

Site names:
County:
Funct Class:
Location:

00051
Jefferson
R Principal Arterial - Other Axle Factor Grp:

Growth Factor Grp:

3
3
2

US-20  0.7 Mi. S of Lorenzo IC

Seasonal Factor Grp:
Daily Factor Grp:

Road N S

0-6 50
.23%

29
.26%

22
.20%

6-23 19,700
90.11%

9,843
89.73%

9,858
90.49%

23-40 670
3.07%

382
3.48%

288
2.65%

40-70 644
2.95%

314
2.86%

331
3.04%

70-121 797
3.64%

402
3.67%

395
3.62%

Total 21,863
100.00%

10,969
100.00%

10,893
100.00%
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