## Idaho Transportation Department

## Annual Length Distribution for 2019

Site names: 00051 County: Jefferson

Funct Class: R Principal Arterial - Other Location: US-20 0.7 Mi. S of Lorenzo IC

Seasonal Factor Grp: 3
Daily Factor Grp: 3
Axle Factor Grp: 2
Growth Factor Grp:

	Road	N	S
0-6	50	29	22
	.23%	.26%	.20%
6-23	19,700	9,843	9,858
	90.11%	89.73%	90.49%
23-40	670	382	288
	3.07%	3.48%	2.65%
40-70	644	314	331
	2.95%	2.86%	3.04%
70-121	797	402	395
	3.64%	3.67%	3.62%
Total	21,863	10,969	10,893
	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%

Created Wed Jul 08 12:29:56 MDT 2020 AL01P: Page 1 of 1